From: Mark Tollison <[} -

To: leffrey Epstein <jeevacation@gmail.com=
Subject: RE: Zorro Internet for ISP
Date: Mon, 14 Oct 2013 16:01:52 +0000
Importance: Normal

Yes Sir will be happy to discuss as your time allows

Best regards,
Mark

Mark Tollison

The information contained in this e-mail is confidential and is intended solely for the use of the oddressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient or the
persan responsible for delivering this confidential information to the intended recipient, you hove received this information in error, and any review, use, dissemination,
forwarding, printing, copying, or other distribution of this e-moil messoge and any atteched files is strictly prohibited. The sender reserves the right to manitor ony
communication that is created, received, or sent on its network. If you hove received this confidentiol communication in error, please notify the sender immediately by
reply e-mail message and permanently delete the original communication.

Date: Mon, 14 Oct 2013 11:51:55 +0200
Subject: Re: FW: Zorro Internet for ISP
From: jeevacation@gmail.com

To: I .
what do you recommend.. lets meet in ny on wed or thurs to discuss

-===----== FOrwarded message -----=----

From: Mark Tollison <[

Date: Mon, Oct 14, 2013 at 2:07 AM
Subject: FW: Zorro Internet for ISP
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To: Jeffrey Epstein <jeevacation@gmail.com>

5ir,

The proposal from Advanced Communications for installing the internet infrastructure for Zorro Ranch

was forwarded up earlier this week which | believe you have RK reviewing. Depending which ISP proposal you
wish to move forward on, you now have with this proposal (and one from Hughes for ISP) all proposals (with
Advanced Communications) to install all aspects of the internet you need for ZR.

This proposal attached is from a company named Higher Speed Internet (HSI) for the ISP provider for Zorro
Ranch. | believe you have dealt with this company before. This is an option to the proposal from Hughes
which Brice says you and RK have and have reviewed.

Brice has not moved forward on Hughes since he believes this is better. Richard Boltz of Advanced
Communications has spoken with the President of HSI, Steve Grabiel, to verify that he understands what ZR
needs and what HSI can deliver- see atached. Brice had Grabiel break everything down per RK's requirements in
the attached proposal.

ZR would install any poles required.

Note: This proposal is good only through 10/19 - because of weather and personal committments of Grabiel.
Brices notes below.
Brices Notes:

"15 Meg will be the Max service, note Richard B comment equipment rated for 25 miles, we are 32 miles

It still will be better service than Hughes net

HSI did propose at one point, 10,000 build out to lay cable from there building to ours on crest

therefore Hughes Net was contacted. This was forwarded to Rich K and he may get confused with this offer and
HSI last proposal.

Richard B did have concerns about this provision/Steven, but looks like we have only 2 options here

H5I service will be coming from there tower on Sandia Crest to a new dish on the Ranch

Service is for Data/Internet only not phone.

Time Warner T1 services should be retained as redundancy

Please make note of time frame to install services from H5I, basically its a weather/seasonal issue."

Best regards,

Mark

Mark Tollison
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The information contained in this e-mail is confidential and is intended solely for the use of the oddressee(s) named above. If you are nat the intended recipient or the
person responsible for delivering this confidentiol information to the intended recipient, you hove received this information in error, ond any review, use, dissemination,
forwarding, printing, copying, or other distribution of this e-moil messoge and any attached files is strictly prohibited. The sender reserves the right to manitor any
communicatian that is created, received, or sent on its network. If you hove received this confidentiol communication in error, please notify the sender immediately by
reply e-mail message and permanently delete the original communication.

Subject: Fwd: Zorro Internet

From: [

Date: 5un, 13 Oct 2013 08:32:04 -0600

To: I

Recommend we move forward with H5I

Internet services

Will send Steven Confidentiality agreement to day
How do you wish to proceed ?

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

Date: October 12, 2013, 7:47:43 PM MDT
To: "N - -

Subject: Re: Zorro Internet

Brice,

Below is from page three of the proposal presented, also attached is my proposal too. NDA's,
confidentiality agreements, will be taken care of. Whatever the Principal needs will be signed, with
scrutiny from many attorneys on my end. My reason for sending you the email last night is time is of
essence (you clearly understand in your response), and the price breakdown seen below will multiply
by what | say it will the further the Principal choses to wait. You folks could already be enjoying the
benefits of 15 megs download today. Like my email stated last night. | am a simple person. Pay a bill
on time, receive service. Because this is in the 5GHz spectrum understand there cannot and will not
ever be any SLA for this service. This service in this spectrum is and will always be a best effort
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service.
Good Luck,

Steven Grabiel
President
Higherspeed Internet
Pricing Break down
Crest Link 5.8 GHz
Unlicensed Link

3' ubnt dishes 329 658

3' rf armours 277 554

ubtiks 5gHP 160 320

16 4 guys 4 hours 75 1200
mt 493 G with pelican

Box 260 260

misc cable etc 250 250

total 3242

From: " < -

Sent: Saturday, October 12, 2013 6.38 PM

To: "Steve Grabiel" F
Subject: Re: Zorro Interne

Steven

understand the time frame, regarding installation.

regarding choice of service provider, that was totally out of my hands, the Principle requested a
broad spectrum of service options
Also please understand,Richard and | have been working on this project for over 3 years,

The Principle will require from you a detailed proposal.

stating service provision, (15 megs), MRC of $750

Hourly rate and number of hours to install link

Also outlining you own the equipment, 3000.00 for install of link

A Confidentially Agreement will need to be signed as well.

If you are unable to fulfill the above requirements, please let me know

regards Brice

On Fri, Oct 11, 2013 at 8:56 PM, Steven Grabiel _ wrote:

Brice,

| spoke with your trusted friend with, | think, Advanced Communications who built the compound
wireless network? Please forward this message on to your bossman. The later we wait to
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execute, my price will go up. | am the person who will be doing the work on the tower on the
Crest. | am the person who will be responsible for the delivery of the bandwidth required, no one
else!

The price presented to you will terminate on 10/19/13. | can get the job done by the end of
October, but | do not want to be on the tower in November and December. If you chose to wait to
issue Higher-Speed Internet a PO in November the price will quadruple. If you chose to issue the
PO in December the price will go up 20 times.

| have a wife who lives in Los Angeles and interfering with my time with her in these critical
times of year is absolutely unacceptable to me, | hope you and your bossman understand. | met
you two months ago and presented you with a viable and reasonable path for 15 megs download.
We could have had your bossman the bandwidth he wants a month ago.

There are more providers of this bandwidth you require in the area, so shop judiciously.

| can provide what is required in a timely fashion, all without burdens of contracts like Time
Warner loves to bind you and your bossman to. | am a simple person. Treat me right and | will
treat you right. Golden Rule.

This being said, thank you for inviting me to the Zorro Ranch. It is a beautiful facility. Your
bossman truly has a special place he has built himself.

Kindest Regards,

Steven Grabiel
President
Higher-Speed Internet

49 Zorro Ranch Rd
Stanley, NM 87056
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The information contained in this communication is
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may
constitute inside information, and is intended only for
the use of the addressee. It is the property of

Jeffrey Epstein

Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited
and may be unlawful. If you have received this
communication in error, please notify us immediately by
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return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com, and
destroy this communication and all copies thereof,
including all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved
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